

æ

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35004/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in WP No.3731/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and
c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kochar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.
Stand over to 7th February, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR