

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35004/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2011
in WP No. 3731/2005 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed on the
ground of delay.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.04.19
14:11:53 IST
Reason: